

GAHC010288382023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7512/2023

AMINUL ISLAM
S/O- MD. SABED ALI,
VILLAGE- UDMARI PART-IV,
P.O.- LAKHIGANJ,
P.S.- BILASIPARA,
DISTRICT- DHUBRI, ASSAM,
PIN- 783345.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY),
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
DHUBRI DISTRICT CIRCLE
DHUBRI
P.O.- DHUBRI
DISTRICT- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783301.

4:THE HEADMASTER OF UDMARI HIGH SCHOOL
LAKHIGANJ
P.O.- LAKHIGANJ
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783345.

5:THE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE (SMDC)
OF UDMARI HIGH SCHOOL
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT
VILL.- UDMARI PT-IV
P.O.- LAKHIGANJ
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783345

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M R KHANDAKAR,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

18.09.2024

Heard Mr. M.R. Khandakar, learned counsel for the petitioner and also heard Ms. P. Das, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1—3.

Mr. Khandakar submits that he may be granted one week's time to file affidavit in respect of *dasti* service upon the respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Prayer is allowed.

Registry shall list the matter after one week.

Sd/- Robin Phukan
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant